## IS IT TIME TO JOIN THE SEJ HISTORICAL SOCIETY – TO RENEW OR GIVE A MEMBERSHIP TO A FRIEND?



Annual memberships in the SEJ Historical Society follow the calendar year, but dues paid after September apply to the next year, as all general activities have ended for the current year. Lapsed memberships are easily renewed: send in your dues for the current year! Honorary and Life Memberships do not expire, but gifts are most welcome! Friends who currently serve on United Methodist Annual Conference Commissions on Archives and History are granted complimentary subscriptions to *SEJ HS NOTES* and invited to join the Society.

Churches, UM Historical Sites and Institutions may officially join to receive and contribute to the newsletter.

Individual/Institution Membership /// Address Correction \\\ Gift to the Society

Name	
Street	
CITY	State Zip+4
TELEPHONE	EMAIL (For E-Mail newsletter and SEJ HS use only. WILL NOT BE SHARED!)
I WOULD	(For E-Mail newsletter and SEJ HS use only. WILL NOT BE SHARED!)  LIKE THE NEWSLETTER SENT BY: EMAIL FIRST CLASS USPS  ONFERENCE
	MEMBERSHIP, PAID BY
	CITYSTATE ZIP+4
$D\epsilon$	ONOR'S E-MAIL
	MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS
ONE YEAR \$15 _	Two years \$27 Three years \$40 Gift \$
	LIFE MEMBERSHIP \$125
COMMISSIO	ON ON ARCHIVES AND HISTORY MEMBERS AND BISHOPS COMPLIMENTARY
Life 🗆	LIFE AND HONORARY MEMBERS  HONORARY  Address Update Gift \$
Institution or I	LOCAL CHURCH MEMBERSHIP \$25 (E-MAIL NEWSLETTER PRIVILEGES)
THE SOCIETY INVIT	ES MEMBER INSTITUTIONS TO SHARE NEWS AND INFORMATION WITH ARTICLES FOR SEJ HS NOTES  SEND ITEMS TO LEAH PITTARD, EDITOR rocknitt38@gmail.com

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: SEJ HISTORICAL SOCIETY

SEND THIS FORM (OR COPY) ALONG WITH YOUR CHECK, TO:

Nancy H. Watkins, 46 Flint Street, Waynesville NC 28786

OR

E-MAIL INFORMATION TO nmhwatkins@gmail.com AND SEND THE CHECK TO ADDRESS ABOVE. TO CORRECT ANY ADDRESS OR TO DISCONTINUE MEMBERSHIP: E-MAIL nmhwatkins@gmail.com